	2-22-1998	
MED	Reference No. <u>16016/C</u>	<u> 31000 </u>
11-30-98		
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	hed original documents or copic	es
Name of conveying party(ies): Mapa Pioneer Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Spontex, Inc., a Delaware corporation Address: P.O. Box 561	
□Individuals □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnersh ■Corporation-State	Zip: 38402-0561	
□Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach No	ed? □Yes	
	11-30-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D)t. #70
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
•	□Individual(s) citizenship:	
■Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Nan	□ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership:	
□Other	Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>	
-	□Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	domestic representative designation is attached:	
	☐Yes ☐No (Designation must be a separate document from	
	Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
1		
	See Attached Assignment	
	See Attached Assignment	
Additiona	See Attached Assignment numbers attached? ■Yes □No	
5. Mail correspondence to:		
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN	numbers attached? ■Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.	
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	numbers attached? ■Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265,00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	,
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	numbers attached? ■Yes □No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265,00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41,	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 KNS 00000006 602768	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 KNS 00000006 65-2768 40.7 - 48 225 00 00	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower — 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 IKNS 00000006 658768 AA 5 108 225 00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.	, I
5. Mail correspondence to: Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 KNS 0000006 602768 40 1 08 25 00 06 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$265.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.	, I

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0375**

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of July 1, 1998, is made by Mapa Pioneer Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 512 E. Tiffin Street, Willard, Ohio 44890 ("Mapa"), to Spontex, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 561, Columbia, Tennessee 38402-0561 ("Spontex").

WHEREAS, Mapa has an ongoing and existing business in the manufacture and sale of both industrial and consumer gloves, and is the sole owner of various trademarks for consumer gloves, including the marks covered by the following federal trademark registrations and applications for registration that are also owned by Mapa:

- 1. Reg. No. 652,768, dated October 8, 1957, for the mark NIMBLE FINGERS;
- 2. Reg. No. 2,076,622, dated July 1, 1997, for the mark PAINT 'N FINISH;
- 3. Reg. No. 1,762,903, dated April 6, 1993, for the mark TASK HANDLERS;
- 4. Reg. No. 1,401,050, dated July 15, 1998, for the mark GATOR-GRIP;
- 5. Reg. No. 2,126,355, dated December 30, 1997, for the mark YARD CHEM;
- 6. Reg. No. 535,390, dated December 26, 1950, for the mark BLUETTES.
- 7. Reg. No. 1,319,466, dated February 12, 1985, for the mark BENCH MARKS.
- 8. Ser. No. 75/284,509, filed May 1, 1997, for the mark STRIP 'N STAIN.
- 9. Reg. No. 1,502,248, dated August 30, 1988, for the mark GARD 'N YARD.
- 10. Ser. No. 75/284,504, filed May 1, 1997, for the mark COMFORT SUPREME.

AND WHEREAS, Spontex is desirous of succeeding to that portion of Mapa's business relating to consumer gloves, and acquiring those marks, the associated goodwill, and the registrations and applications themselves;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0376 IT IS AGREED, for \$5 and other valuable and good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that Mapa does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spontex the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, including the identified trademark registrations and applications and the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

By:

Mapa Pioneer Corporation

Michael L. Breton

President

Dated: November 9, 1998

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0377